

## BIHAR ANIMAL SCIENCES UNIVERSITY BIHAR VETERINARY COLLEGE CAMPUS, PATNA – 800014

O.O.No.: 499Admin./Reg./BASU, Patna Dated 03/04/2020

## **OFFICE ORDER**

In pursuance of the approval of Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, Bihar Animal Sciences University, Patna on note sheet pg. no. 01 of the file Misc./L.D./Admin./Reg. 2020, BASU, Patna, it is decided that one day salary from April, 2020 of all employees of BASU, Patna and its constituent units will be deducted and deposited to "Chief Minister Relief Fund, Bihar".

By the order of Vice-Chancellor

Sd/-

Registrar

Bihar Animal Sciences University,

Patna - 14

Memo No. 1710Admin./Reg/BASU, Patna

Dated 03/04/2020

Copy forwarded to Finance Comptroller/ Advisor, ICT., Bihar Animal Sciences University, Patna for information and necessary action.

Asstt. Registrar (Admin.)
Bihar Animal Sciences University,
Patna -14

C. C.: Secretary to VC for kind information to Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, Bihar Animal Sciences University, Patna.